WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION LOVONYA DEJEAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 3400 Macdonald Avenue Richmond, CA 94805

ADDENDUM

March 20, 2013

The following is a revision to the agenda of the March 20, 2013, Board of Education Meeting:

CONSENT ITEM

CI* C.15 Approval of awards of De Anza High School Furniture contract

Comment:

The new construction of De Anza High School is nearly complete. The next step for the District is to purchase new furniture for the school. The District has prepared preliminary furnishing criteria with classroom configurations, specialty spaces including computer labs, special education, admin furnishings, offices and staff work areas.

The District engaged in a public bid process, using its preliminary furnishing criteria to select the vendor for this contract. Public bids were opened on March 14, 2013. They are as follows: Concept Furnishings \$1,012,263.48 (non-responsive), Contrax Group, LLC \$1,199,950.36.

Recommendation:

Approve contract for De Anza High School furniture, setup and installation to Contrax Group, LLC

Fiscal Impact:

Total for this action: \$1,199,950.36. Funded by Measure J Bond, under the De Anza High School Furniture and Equipment Budget.

West Contra Costa Unified School District 1108 Bissell Avenue Richmond, California 94801 Office of the Superintendent

ITEM REQUIRING ATTENTION----BOARD OF EDUCATION

Meeting Date: March 20, 2013

C.15 Revised

Agenda Item:

Seconded by: _____

To:

From:

Board of Education

Bill Fay

Motion by:_____

	Associate Superintendent for Operations
Subject:	Approval of awards of De Anza High School Furniture contract
Background Information:	
new furniture for	tion of De Anza High School is nearly complete. The next step for the District is to purchase the school. The District has prepared preliminary furnishing criteria with classroom ecialty spaces including computer labs, special education, admin furnishings, offices and staff
The District engaged in a public bid process, using its preliminary furnishing criteria to select the vendor for this contract. Public bids were opened on March 14, 2013. They are as follows: Concept Furnishings \$1,012,263.48 (non-responsive), Contrax Group, LLC \$1,199,950.36.	
Recommendation Group, LLC	Approve contract for De Anza High School furniture, setup and installation to Contrax
-	Total for this action: \$1,199,950.36. Funded by Measure J Bond, under the De Anza High and Equipment Budget.

DISPOSITION BY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Approved _____ Not Approved ____ Tabled ____